

ERRATA

Pectinase Activity of Anaerobic and Facultatively Anaerobic Bacteria Associated with Soft Rot of Yam (*Dioscorea rotundata*)

SAMUEL K. C. OBI

Department of Microbiology, University of Nigeria, Nsukka, Nigeria

Volume 41, number 3, page 564, column 1, paragraph 1, lines 13–15: “For each isolate, five bottles inoculated with 1 ml of a 4-day-old thioglycolate broth served as a control.” should read “For each isolate, five bottles were inoculated with 1 ml of a 4-day-old thioglycolate broth culture, and one bottle inoculated with sterile thioglycolate broth served as a control.”

Induction, Isolation, and Characterization of *Aspergillus niger* Mutant Strains Producing Elevated Levels of β -Galactosidase

K. M. HELENA NEVALAINEN

Technical Research Centre of Finland, Biotechnical Laboratory, SF-02150 Espoo 15, Finland

Volume 41, number 3, page 594, column 2: Lines 7–12 should read “In the amyloglucosidase and xylanase assays, one unit of enzyme activity was defined as the amount of enzyme releasing 1 mg of reducing sugars in the assay conditions. Glucose (amyloglucosidase) or xylose (Fluka; xylanase) was used as the standard.”

Page 595, Table 1, footnote: “mean values of 3 to 10 cultures” should read “mean values of 3 to 10 separate cultures.”

Morphological Survey of Microbial Mats Near Deep-Sea Thermal Vents

HOLGER W. JANNASCH AND CARL O. WIRSEN

Department of Biology, Woods Hole Oceanographic Institution, Woods Hole, Massachusetts 02543

Volume 41, number 2, page 531, legend to Figure 2: “scale bar, 1 μm ” should read “scale bar, 50 μm .”